II-C, Imus City, Cavite; Unit 2108, 21st Floor, Tower 1, Green 2 

Residences Ph 1, Building No. B01 Governor's Drive Mangubat 
Ave., Brgy. Burol Main, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 06 November 
2025 amounts to THREE MILLION ONE  HUNDRED TWENTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT PESOS 
& 92/100 (Php 3,128,468.92), exclusive of legal fees and ex-
penses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on FEBRUARY 13, 2026 at 
10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter at the Ground 
Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Build-